#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Naoyuki SAITO | 04/08/2010     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Fujitsu Limited                        |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku |  |
| City:           | Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa                 |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                                  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 211-8588                               |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12776930 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-4380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024032100

Email: IP-Docketing@hanify.com

Correspondent Name: HANIFY & KING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 1055 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 5258-074-US01       |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Michael A. Schwartz |

Total Attachments: 1 source=A#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024361 FRAME: 0702 CH \$40 00 127

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

| 1.1 Kamikadanaka 1 ahama Make   |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|
| 1-1, Namikouanaka 4-chome, Naka   | ahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi   | i, Kanagawa 21 <sup>.</sup>  | 1-8588 Japan   |
|   | -  | -  |  |
|   |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |
| hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of whic<br>ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title<br>Title of Invention)  | h is hereby acknowledged, the and interest to the invention er   | undersigned ASSIC  | GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfer  |
| RADIO TRANSMISSION APPARATUS  |  | PPARATUS, RAD  | DIO TRANSMISSION-  |
| RECEPTION SYSTEM, AND METHOD  | THEREOF  |  |  |
| elating to International Patent Application PC7<br>xecuted on even date herewith or, if not so exe  |  | for which application  | n for Letters Patent of the United States  |
| (a) executed on   | , (Insert dat  | e of execution of app  | olication, if not concurrent)  |
| (b) filed on  | Aggigne  | o'a attouway ia haya   | by authorized to insort in (b) the annoise   |
| Serial No/  | Assigned data, when  |  | by authorized to insert in (b) the specifi   |
|   |  |  |  |
| cluding any extensions thereof (collectively, l<br>The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested b<br>hich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, de  | y said ASSIGNEE and withou   | t charge to but at the   |  |
| examination, or public use proceeding, and in<br>tests to include but not be limited to executing al  | said application(s) and the issuany litigation or other legal pro<br>il papers, including separate as<br>evidence.<br>inventor(s) has (have) affixed   | nance of said Letters<br>receding which may a<br>signments and decla<br>his/her/their signatur   | enforcing protection for said invention,<br>Patent(s), in any interference, reissue,<br>arise or be declared in relation to same,<br>rations, taking all rightful oaths, provid  |
| examination, or public use proceeding, and in its to include but not be limited to executing alworn testimony, and obtaining and producing of IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned   | said application(s) and the issuany litigation or other legal pro Il papers, including separate as vidence. inventor(s) has (have) affixed  Naoyu  | nance of said Letters<br>ceeding which may<br>signments and decla<br>his/her/their signatur<br>ki SAITO  | enforcing protection for said invention,<br>Patent(s), in any interference, reissue,<br>arise or be declared in relation to same,<br>rations, taking all rightful oaths, provid  |
| examination, or public use proceeding, and in<br>ts to include but not be limited to executing al<br>yorn testimony, and obtaining and producing e  | said application(s) and the issuany litigation or other legal pro Il papers, including separate as vidence. inventor(s) has (have) affixed  Naoyu  | nance of said Letters<br>receding which may a<br>signments and decla<br>his/her/their signatur   | enforcing protection for said invention,<br>Patent(s), in any interference, reissue,<br>arise or be declared in relation to same,<br>rations, taking all rightful oaths, provid  |
| examination, or public use proceeding, and in its to include but not be limited to executing alcorn testimony, and obtaining and producing earlier in WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned  (Signature)  (Signature)  | said application(s) and the issuany litigation or other legal pro il papers, including separate as evidence.  inventor(s) has (have) affixed  Naoyu  (Type   | nance of said Letters<br>ceeding which may<br>signments and decla<br>his/her/their signatur<br>ki SAITO  | enforcing protection for said invention,<br>Patent(s), in any interference, reissue,<br>arise or be declared in relation to same,<br>rations, taking all rightful oaths, provid  |
| examination, or public use proceeding, and in its to include but not be limited to executing alworn testimony, and obtaining and producing et IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned  (Signature)  (Signature)   | said application(s) and the issuany litigation or other legal pro II papers, including separate as evidence.  inventor(s) has (have) affixed Naoyu  (Type  | nance of said Letters<br>ceeding which may<br>signments and declar<br>his/her/their signatur<br>ki SAITO<br>Name)  | enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, rations, taking all rightful oaths, providere(s).  April, A 2010 (Date)                          |
| examination, or public use proceeding, and in its to include but not be limited to executing alworn testimony, and obtaining and producing earlier in WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)   | said application(s) and the issuany litigation or other legal pro il papers, including separate as evidence.  inventor(s) has (have) affixed  Naoyu  (Type  (Type  | nance of said Letters reeding which may signments and declar his/her/their signatur ki SAITO  Name)  | enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, rations, taking all rightful oaths, provides.  April, A, 2010 (Date)                             |
| examination, or public use proceeding, and in its to include but not be limited to executing alworn testimony, and obtaining and producing early IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)                                  | said application(s) and the issuany litigation or other legal pro Il papers, including separate as evidence.  inventor(s) has (have) affixed Naoyu  (Type  (Type  (Type  | nance of said Letters ceeding which may signments and declar his/her/their signatur ki SAITO  Name)  Name)   | enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, rations, taking all rightful oaths, providere(s).  April, A, 2010 (Date)                         |
| examination, or public use proceeding, and in its to include but not be limited to executing alworn testimony, and obtaining and producing early IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)                                  | said application(s) and the issuany litigation or other legal pro II papers, including separate as evidence.  inventor(s) has (have) affixed Naoyu  (Type  (Type  (Type  (Type  (Type                              | nance of said Letters ceeding which may signments and declar his/her/their signature is said to the sa | enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, rations, taking all rightful oaths, providere(s).  April, A. 2010 (Date)  (Date)  (Date)         |
| examination, or public use proceeding, and in lets to include but not be limited to executing all worn testimony, and obtaining and producing elements. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)               | said application(s) and the issuany litigation or other legal pro il papers, including separate as evidence.  inventor(s) has (have) affixed  Naoyu  (Type  (Type  (Type  (Type  (Type  (Type  (Type               | nance of said Letters reeding which may signments and declar signments and declar his/her/their signature.  Ki SAITO  Name)  Name)  Name)  Name)   | enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, rations, taking all rightful oaths, provides.  April, 8, 2010 (Date)  (Date)  (Date)             |
| examination, or public use proceeding, and in its to include but not be limited to executing alworn testimony, and obtaining and producing early some series of the undersigned (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Signature) | said application(s) and the issuany litigation or other legal pro il papers, including separate as evidence.  inventor(s) has (have) affixed  Naoyu  (Type  (Type  (Type  (Type  (Type  (Type  (Type  (Type  (Type | nance of said Letters ceeding which may signments and declar his/her/their signatur ki SAITO  Name)  Name)  Name)  Name)  Name)  | enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, rations, taking all rightful oaths, providere(s).  April, A. 2010 (Date)  (Date)  (Date)  (Date) |